CS0415 Service Parts

This is the list of service parts for the CS0415 ice
machine.

To avoid costly and time consuming errors, double
check the model and voltage before ordering a
part.
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CS0415 Service Parts

Cabinet lllustration

<
|
*
!
|
|
\[
|
|
LA
' | ¥
@%\ : |: /’“
h -7, 11 &
‘ : Ir ,’:l f
h 7 2
6 | I~ RN

August 2007
Page 2


Blitchy
Sticky Note
Use 02-3253-01 Scoop


Item
Number
1
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11
13
14
15
16
17
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20
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23
24

25
26
28
29
30
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Part
Number
no number
03400886
02185742
02185678
02217394
0489442
08201599
02185695
02217393
0941839
0488366
02217367
0489503
02217294
02185640
W10122012
02185710
02185709
02208495W
02185730
08281188
02185655W
02185656W
02185756
02185691
02185989
0585158
03400884
02189000
02185711
02185712
0250830
0692400
03400240
0348689

CS0415 Service Parts

Cabinet Part Numbers

Description

User manual
Screw

Bin, Door

Spacer

Cover, Wiring
Screw

White door

Cam, Door
Assembly, Magnetic Catch
Plug, Hole

Clamp

Gasket, Bottom
Clamp

Gasket, Door
Sleeve, Hinge
Nameplate

Hinge, Top

Shim, Hinge
Handle, Door White
Assembly Unit Cover
White Screw

Filler, End cap Left Side
Right Side

Pad, Foam
Channel, Wiring
Tube, Drain

Scoop

Screw

Plug, Handle
Hinge, Bottom

Pin, Hinge

Screw, Ground

Nut, Push-In
Nut,Leg Leveler
Screw

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
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0489423
02185927
0681534
08193716
03347868

02929702W

02185690
02217293

02185571W

0489474
no number

Screw

Holder, Scoop
Thumbscrew
Leg, Leveler
Strap

Top

Shield, Electrical
Gasket, Top Panel
Grill, Front
Screw

Cabinet & Liner



CS0415 Service Parts

Condensing Unit lllustration
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Item
Number
1

2
3
4

10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18

18a

19
20

21
22
23
24

Part
Number
02185532
02185675
02188935
02315558

02310125

W10139121

W10193296

0304392
04387964

CS0415 Service Parts

Condensing Unit Part Numbers
25 03400884

Description 26 02319835
Bracket, Fan Mtg. 27 02217397
Pad, Foam 28 02185960
Blade, Fan 29 08281197
Motor & Mounting Plate 30 02217388
Assembly 31 08281196
Wiring Harness, for A series 32 0304392

complete w/ power cord) 33 W10068250

34 A37649-001
35 02208459
36 02208432
37 0489503

Wiring Harness, for B series
complete w/power cord
Harness, C series

Screw

Compressor kit for A Series

(Includes items 11,18, 20, 21 & 23)

W10164538 Compressor kit for B or C
series (Includes items 11, 18a & 23)

0A201435
0A201441
01115375
04387558
02208415
0489423
0489472
0759112

W10206473

02313806
02187629
04387938

W10136197

03347868
04387938

Clip, Mounting

Shim (4)

Clip-Wiring

Grommet (4)

Tube, Process

Screw

Screw

Coil, Solenoid, A-B series
Coil, solenoid, C series

Hot Gas Valve

Wiring Harness, Cond Fan
Overload for A series
(Includes Start-Relay)

Start relay, overload & cover
combo device for B, C series
Strap

Relay, Start for A series

(includes overload)

04387731
02185788
04387019
02313624

Cover, Terminal - A series only
Clamp

Drier

Condenser

June 2011
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Screw
Grommet-Cond.(1)
Pad, Foam (2)
Clamp-Power Cord
Screw

Base, Unit

Screw

Screw

Ground Screw
Pump Assy. Drain
Tube-Drain Pump
Tube-Outlet
Clamp-Hose



CS0415 Service Parts

Evaporator and Cutting Grid Area lllustration
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Item
Number
1
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
26
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

CS0415 Service Parts

Evaporator and Cutting Grid Area Part Numbers

Part
Number

W10217917

02217286
0488163

02185523
02217269
02313705
02313851
04387492
no number
0836667

02208539
0489443

02185625
02185626
02313890
02313604
08201790
08201791
02185681
02324305
02310169
03400886
02313637
04387020
02185570
0681534

02324334
03400884
02185696
03400909

Description

Valve, Complete Water
Tube, Plastic

Screw

Dispenser, Water
Evaporator - includes suction line & cap tube
Pump, Reservoir drain
Tube, Reservoir Pump
Tube, Water Fill

Nut, Speed

Spacer

Fastener, Pushnut

Screw

Reservoir, Water Slide
Tube

Hose, Overflow
Guide-Ice, Grid

Bracket, Front and Rear
Bracket, Side Left and Right
Harness, Grid

Tube

Wire Assembly (Valve)
Screw

Grid Assembly (Complete)
Wire, Grid Cutter (order 2)
Cover, Grid

Thumbscrew

Reservoir, Water

Screw

Cap, Drain

Nut, Push-In
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CS0415 Service Parts

Pump Area

Item Part 5 02313627 Bracket-Pump
Number Number Description 6 02313643 Sensor-Water
1 02313628 Pump-Recirculating 7 02324307 Clip-Retainer (3)
2 03400884 Screw 8-18 X 5/8 8 02310092 Wiring Harness
3 02185677 Cover, Pump Main To Pump
4 02313844 Bracket, Connector 9 02313702 Pump Assembly
Assembly
August 2007

Page 8



Item
Number
1
2
3
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Part
Number
02185738
02310139
02304124

02313696
W10141364
02149705
0745362
02313633

CS0415 Service Parts

Controller Area

9

Description 10
Box, Control 11
Transformer 12
Assembly, Switch
(ALSO ORDER #4)
Overlay
Control Board
Switch, Plunger
Bulb
Thermistor, Bin

September 2011
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02185825
03400884
03400850
02313635

Clamp

Screw
Screw
Thermistor, Ice Control



CS0415 Service Parts

Wiring Diagram
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